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RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 979 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 12.12.2023


Subsidy on fertilizers


979: SHRI BINOY VISWAM:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALSAND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of subsidy on fertilizers across categories, year-wise;

(b) the details of fertilizers imported and expenditure incurred, category-wise, country-wise and year-wise;

(c) the details of fertilizers available under the BHARAT brand name of the PM-

BJP scheme; and

(d) the proportion of imported fertilizers being distributed under the BHARAT brand name, category-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS


(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)

(a) & (b): The details of subsidy on Fertilizers imported and indigenous is as under:


FINANCIAL
YEAR

Subsidy Schemes/Product Group                        (Amount in Crores)
Grand
Total IMPORTED

P&K
INDIGENOUS

P&K
CITY

COMPOST
INDIGENOUS

UREA
IMPORTED

UREA

2020-21 15015.37 22288.36 68.74 68807.41 25049.62 131229.50

2021-22 20795.74 31931.46 43.31 54619.72 50250.40 157640.63

2022-23 36032.56 50089.67 0 127311.05 41365.60 254798.88


The details of the country-wise fertilizers imported during 2020-21 to 2022-23

are as under:


Country Wise Import of Fertilizers during 2020-21 to 2022-23

(Figures in Lakh MT)

Country

Name

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2022-23 (Upto November-2023)

 Urea DAP MOP NPK Urea DAP MOP NPK Urea DAP MOP NPK Urea DAP MOP NPK

Algeria    0.44         -           -           -       1.72         -           -           -       3.07         -           -           -             -             -             -             -

Australia        -           -           -           -           -       0.52         -           -         1.51         -           -             -             -             -             -

Bahrain    2.14         -           -           -       2.28         -           -           -       1.77         -           -           -       0.47        -          -          -

Canada        -           -     11.88         -           -           -       3.41           -           -    7.20         -          -       6.27        -

China  29.74   11.44         -       0.57   25.91   18.15         -           -     12.80   12.17         -    0.83  14.36   21.38        -       0.30

CIS+Belarus        -           -       8.12         -           -           -       6.35         -             -           -           -             -             -             -             -

Egypt  11.55     0.84         -           -       7.43     0.68         -           -       2.63         -           -           -       0.47     0.18        -          -

Estonia        -           -           -           -       0.16         -           -           -       0.09         -           -           -             -             -             -             -

Finland    2.08         -           -           -       1.52         -           -           -       7.69         -           -           -       0.88     0.33        -          -

Germany        -           -       1.81         -           -           -           -           -             -           -           -          -          -       0.64        -

Georgia        -           -           -           -       2.00         -           -           -       1.98         -           -           -             -             -             -             -

Indonesia    6.59         -           -       1.94     2.33         -           -       0.63     1.34         -           -    0.27    1.29        -          -       2.14

Israel        -           -       3.91         -           -           -       5.22           -       0.44  6.38         -          -       2.62        -

Jordan        -       2.19     5.01     0.96         -       2.07     3.87     0.35         -       1.65  4.09 0.12       -       1.41     3.50        -


Latvia        -           -           -           -       1.06         -           -           -           -           -           -           -             -             -             -             -

Libya        -           -           -           -       0.47         -           -           -           -           -           -           -             -             -             -             -

Lithuania        -           -       4.28         -           -           -       5.21         -           -           -           -           -             -             -             -             -

Nigeria        -           -           -           -       1.69         -           -           -       1.39         -           -           -             -             -             -             -

Malaysia    0.88         -           -           -       1.75         -           -           -       1.59         -           -           -       1.08        -          -          -

MEXICO        -           -           -           -           -       0.61         -           -           -           -           -           -             -             -             -             -

Morocco        -     14.51         -       0.28         -     11.60         -       1.66         -     17.47         -           -          -       7.16        -          -

Oman  21.45         -           -           -     15.88         -           -           -     19.60         -    0.14        -     14.52        -          -          -

Qatar    0.93         -           -           -       3.87         -           -           -       5.02         -           -           -       1.70        -          -          -

Russia    0.94     2.84     7.26     8.11     2.80     1.96     0.54     5.72     6.26     9.24  0.85 22.21    8.56     2.42   10.27   12.30

Saudi-

Arabia

   1.95   16.18         -       1.77     4.92   18.59         -       3.08     4.61   21.22         -    2.70    1.36   12.79     0.53     1.98

South

Korea

       -           -           -       0.27         -           -           -       0.26         -           -           -    1.07          -             -             -             -

Turkey        -       0.37         -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -    0.32          -             -             -             -

Turkmenist

an

                              -          -       0.41        -

TUNISIA        -           -           -           -           -       0.44         -           -           -       0.85         -           -          -          -             -             -

UAE    8.22         -           -           -       7.95         -           -           -       4.16         -           -           -       2.79        -          -          -


Ukraine  10.39         -           -           -       5.89         -           -           -             -           -           -             -             -             -             -

USA        -       0.45         -           -           -           -           -           -       0.49     1.28         -           -          -       0.31        -          -

Vietnam    0.96         -           -           -       1.73         -           -           -       1.31         -           -           -       0.17        -          -          -

Grand

Total:

 98.26   48.82   42.27   13.90   91.36   54.62   24.60   11.70   75.80   65.83   18.66   27.52

47.65


45.98


24.24

   16.72


(c) & (d): At present, indigenous/imported Urea, DAP, MOP, NPKS are available under Bharat Brand name and PM-BJP.


********

